Interpretation rgbh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a sSRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€Y|.CVM: hy, , = 25.0, 105.5, 140.5, 197.2, 297.3, 327.0
Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,, o= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 52.0, 57.4, 62.9, 68.3, 73.7, 79.1, 84.6, 90.0, 95.4

U*Ma Prgh  d*Ma r9b*ma hMa  rgb =>olv¥ya
b99r 30.0 000y 1.0 0.0 0.00925.0 1.000 0.000 0.00!
r0lj 36.6 002y 1.0 0.014 0.0 26.4 1.0000.125 0.00
r07j 36.6 007y 1.0 0.072 0.0 30.3 1.0000.250 0.000
rl8j 439 ol6y 1.0 0.181 0.0 37.6 1.0000.3750.000
r35; 51.8 030y 1.0 0.353 0.0 49.0 1.0000.5000.000
58] 68.2 049y 1.0 0.581 0.0 64.3 1.0000.6250.000
82 76.1 o069y 1.0 0.827 0.0 80.7 1.000 0.750 0.00¢
j04g 90.0 o087y 0.963 1.0 0.0 94.9 1.0000.875 0.00
j19g 96.6 yoOl 0.811 1.0 0.0 105.5 1.000 1.000 0.000
j31g 103.9 y26l 0.683 1.0 0.0 114.5 0.8751.000 0.000
j42g 111.8 y48l 0.572 1.0 0.0 122.2 0.750 1.000 0.000
j51g 120.0 y66l 0.482 1.0 0.0 128.5 0.625 1.000 0.000
j58g 120.0 y791 0.414 1.0 0.0 133.3 0.500 1.000 0.000
j63g 128.2 y89l 0.366 1.0 0.0 136.6 0.375 1.000 0.000
j66g 136.1 y95I 0.335 1.0 0.0 138.8 0.250 1.000 0.000
j68g 136.1 y99l 0.318 1.0 0.0 140.0 0.125 1.000 0.000
j68g 136.1 100c 0.311 1.0 0.0 140.5 0.000 1.000 0.000
j69g 136.1 101c 0.303 1.0 0.0 141.0 0.000 1.0000.125
j71g 136.1 104c 0.281 1.0 0.0 142.6 0.000 1.000 0.250
j759 143.4 109c 0.242 1.0 0.0 145.3 0.000 1.000 0.375
j8lg 143.4 l16c 0.18 1.0 0.0 149.7 0.000 1.000 0.500
j90g 150.0 128c 0.088 1.0 0.0 156.1 0.000 1.000 0.62
g03b 156.6 l44c 0.0 1.0 0.058165.4 0.000 1.000 0.75!
gl5b 171.8 168c 0.0 1.0 0.303178.8 0.000 1.000 0.875

U*Ma hrgp  d*Ma r9b*va hva  rgb => olv¥ya
g31b 196.1 cOOv 0.0 1.0 0.638197.2 0.000 1.000 1.000
g54b 216.6 c25v 0.0 0.909 1.0 222.0 0.0000.8751.000
g79b 240.0 c52v 0.0 0.409 1.0 249.4 0.000 0.750 1.000
g97b 263.4 c73v 0.0 0.034 1.0 269.9 0.000 0.625 1.00
b9r  276.6 c85v 0.189 0.0 1.0 282.5 0.000 0.500 1.00
bl6r 283.9 c93v 0.32 0.0 1.0 289.9 0.0000.375 1.000
b19r 291.8 c97v 0.396 0.0 1.0 294.2 0.000 0.250 1.000
b21r 291.8 c99v 0.435 0.0 1.0 296.5 0.0000.125 1.000
b22r 291.8 vOOm 0.449 0.0 1.0 297.3 0.000 0.000 1.000
b23r 291.8 v02m 0.46 0.0 1.0 297.9 0.1250.000 1.000
b24r 291.8 vO7m 0.486 0.0 1.0 299.4 0.250 0.000 1.000
b26r 300.0 viém 0.53 0.0 1.0 301.9 0.3750.000 1.000
b29r 300.0 v28m 0.594 0.0 1.0 305.5 0.500 0.000 1.000
b33r 308.3 v43m 0.674 0.0 1.0 310.0 0.6250.000 1.000
b38r 316.1 v61lm 0.766 0.0 1.0 315.3 0.750 0.000 1.000
b42r 323.4 v80m 0.867 0.0 1.0 321.1 0.8750.000 1.000
b48r 330.0 m00o 0.972 0.0 1.0 327.0 1.000 0.000 1.00Q,,
b54r 336.6 mllo 1.0 0.0 0.912333.6 1.000 0.000 0.87
b62r 343.9 m260 1.0 0.0 0.764342.0 1.000 0.000 0.750
b70r 351.8 m430 1.0 0.0 0.589352.0 1.000 0.000 0.625
b79r 8.2 mélo 1.0 0.0 0.4032.5 1.000 0.000 0.500
b87r 23.4 m780 1.0 0.0 0.23712.0  1.000 0.000 0.375
b93r 30.0 m90o 1.0 0.0 0.11319.1  1.000 0.000 0.250
b97r 30.0 m970 1.0 0.0 0.03923.3  1.000 0.000 0.125
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